Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	05/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoliv Development AB	
Street Address:	Wallentinsvagen 22, SE-447 83	
City:	Vargarda	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5308116
Patent Number:	6438810
Patent Number:	6481659
Patent Number:	6692027
Patent Number:	6648260
Patent Number:	6915979
Patent Number:	7370393
Patent Number:	7543363
Patent Number:	7699401
Application Number:	11548680
Application Number:	12436967
Application Number:	12437570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-302-6000

PATENT 501193777 REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0450

5308116

CT \$480.00

Email: esosenko@brinkshofer.com
Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12400-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Sosenko

Total Attachments: 2 source=12400-US#page1.tif source=12400-US#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0451

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$200,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR, **DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy Michigan, 48098 and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, **AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB**, a corporation of Sweden, having a principal place of business at Wallentinsvägen 22, SE-447 83, VÅRGÅRDA, Sweden ("**ASSIGNEE**")

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Letters Patents and patent applications therefor listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as to any renewals, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of such patents and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of such applications and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the foregoing, and further including, in all countries, the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention or treaty and the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past, present or future infringements thereof or any other violations of patent or patent application rights, including the right to recover damages for said infringements or violations, subject however, to the retention by ASSIGNOR of a specified nonexclusive right and license under all such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ### day of _______ day of _______, 2010.

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Thomas N. Twomey

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0452

Schedule A

U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications

Patent Number	Issue Date
5,308,116	May 3, 1994
6,438,810	August 27, 2002
6,481,659	November 19, 2002
6,692,027	February 17, 2004
6,648,260	November 18, 2003
6,915,979	July 12, 2005
7,370,393	May 13, 2008
7,543,363	June 9, 2009
7,699,401	April 20, 2010

Application Number	Filing Date
11/548,680 12/436,967	October 11, 2006 May 7, 2009
12/437,570	May 8, 2009

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0453